REPORT TO CITY COUNCIL

DATE: JUNE 13, 2012

TO: HONORABLE MAYOR AND MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL

FROM: GREG RAMIREZ, CITY MANAGER

BY: CANDICE K. LEE, ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY

SUBJECT: ADOPTION OF AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF AGOURA HILLS, CALIFORNIA, REPEALING SECTION 3209 (PROHIBITION OF SOLICITATION IN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY) OF CHAPTER 2 (TRAFFIC REGULATIONS) OF TITLE III (PUBLIC

SAFETY) OF THE AGOURA HILLS MUNICIPAL CODE

At the May 23, 2012, regular City Council meeting, the City Council introduced, read by title only, and waived further reading of Ordinance No. 12-397.

The adoption of this ordinance would repeal Section 3209 (Prohibition of Solicitation in Public Right-of-Way) of Chapter 2 (Traffic Regulations) of Title III (Public Safety) of the Agoura Hills Municipal Code.

Attached for your reference is a copy of the proposed ordinance.

RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the City Council adopt Ordinance No. 12-397.

Attachment: Ordinance No. 12-397

ORDINANCE NO. 12-397

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS, CALIFORNIA, REPEALING SECTION 3209 (PROHIBITION OF SOLICITATION IN PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY) OF CHAPTER 2 (TRAFFIC REGULATIONS) OF TITLE III (PUBLIC SAFETY) OF THE AGOURA HILLS MUNICIPAL CODE

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS, CALIFORNIA, does ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 3209 (Prohibition of Solicitation in Public Right-of-Way) of Chapter 2 (Traffic Regulations) of Title III (Public Safety) of the Agoura Hills Municipal Code is hereby repealed in its entirety.

SECTION 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and shall cause same to be published pursuant to state law within fifteen (15) days after its passage, and this ordinance shall become effective thirty (30) days after its passage.

INTRODUCED this 23rd day of May, 2012.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this ____ day of _____, 2012, by the following vote:

AYES: ()
NOES: ()
ABSTAIN: ()
ABSENT: ()

John M. Edelston, Mayor
City of Agoura Hills

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Kimberly M. Rodrigues, MMC, City Clerk City of Agoura Hills Craig A. Steele, City Attorney City of Agoura Hills